
AGENCY CONTACTS FOR FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE 
 
AGENCY LIAISON PHONE EMAIL 

ACS Willie May Jr (212) 341-2585 willie.mayejr@dfa.state.ny.us  

ACT 
Susan 
Flaschenberg 

(212) 442-5795 sflaschenberg@actuary.nyc.gov 

BIC Darlene Martinez (212) 676-6243  dmartinez@bic.nyc.gov 

BKBP Melody Ruiz (718 ) 802-4095 mruiz@brooklynbp.nyc.gov 

BOC Cathy Potler (212) 788-7849 cpotler@boc.nyc.gov 

BOE Ralph Savino (212) 487-5307 rsavino@boe.nyc.ny.us 

BSA-Files with DCAS Shameka Boyer (212) 669-4313 sboyer@dcas.nyc.gov 

BXBP Barbara Becker (718) 590-3532 bbecker@bronxbp.nyc.gov 

CCRB Wanda Didi (212) 912-2005 wdidi@ccrb.nyc.gov 

CCSC Joan Richards (212) 669-2608 jrichards@nyccsc.nyc.gov 

CFB Man Wai Gin (212) 306-7140 mgin@cfb.nyc.ny.us 

CLERK 
Patrick L. 
Synmoie 

(212) 669-2610 synmoiep@council.nyc.ny.us 

COIB Joanne Giura-Else (212) 442-1414 giura@coib.nyc.gov 

COMP Amadeo D'Angelo (212) 669-2223 adangel@comptroller.nyc.gov 

COUNCIL 
Francesca Della 
Vecchia 

(212) 788-6890 fdellavecchia@council.nyc.gov 

DABC Anthony Girese  giresa@bronxda.nyc.gov 

DAKC Leroy Frazer, Jr  frazerl@brooklynda.org 

DANYC Fred Watts  wattsf@dany.nyc.gov 

DAQC Lois M. Raff  imraff@queensda.org 

DARC Ron Carara  ronald.carara@rcda.nyc.gov 

DCA Manuel Menjivar (212) 487-4228 mmenjivar@dca.nyc.gov 

DCAS Shameka Boyer (212) 386-0209 sboyer@dcas.nyc.gov 

DCLA Cynthia Ingram (212) 513-9307 cingram@culture.nyc.gov 

DCP Sean Hennessy (212) 720-3682 shennes@planning.nyc.gov 

DDC 
Cecilia Barria-
Rosinger 

(718) 391-1863 rosingeb@ddc.nyc.gov 

DEP John Cuggy (718) 595-3411 jcuggy@dep.nyc.gov 

DFTA Althea Scales (212) 442-1074 ascales@aging.nyc.gov 

DHP Karen Allen (212) 863-6759 kea@hpd.nyc.gov 

DHS Yvette Pilgrim (212) 361-8617 ypilgrim@dhs.nyc.gov 

    

DOB Victoria Nakshin (212) 566-4368 victorian@buildings.nyc.gov 

DOC Alan Vengersky (212) 487-6594 alan.vengersky@doc.nyc.gov 

DOE 
Samantha 
Biletsky 

(212) 374-3438 sbiletsky@schools.nyc.gov 

DOF Marta Bechtold (212) 291-4751 bechtoldm@finance.nyc.gov 
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DOHMH Michael Aragon 
(347) 396-2179) 
396-2174 

maragon@health.nyc.gov 

DOI Richard Natofsky (212) 825-2468 rnatofsky@doi.nyc.gov 

DoITT Lianne Palacios (212) 788-6108 lpalacios@doitt.nyc.gov 

DOP Suzette Mapp (212) 361-8891 smapp@probation.nyc.gov 

DORIS Naomi Pacheco (212) 788-8622 napacheco@records.nyc.gov 

DOT 
April Hill-
Cummings 

(212) 839-9544 ahillcummings@dot.nyc.gov 

DPR Betty Crowley (212) 360-1410 elizabeth.crowley@parks.nyc.gov 

DSNY Sandra Vega (646) 885-0925 svega@dsny.nyc.gov 

DYCD Karen Alexander (212) 442-6020 kalexander@dycd.nyc.gov 

EDC Chris Wolff (212) 312-4248 cwolff@nycedc.com 

EEPC 
Judith Garcia 
Quinonez 

(212) 615-8940 jquinonez@eepc.nyc.gov 

FDNY Aurora Perez (718) 999-2198 pereza@fdny.nyc.gov 

FISA Michele Masucci (212) 857-1512 mmasucci@fisa.nyc.gov 

HDC Melissa Barkan (212) 227-7412 mbarkan@nychdc.com 

SCI Regina Loughran (212) 510-1426 rloughran@nycsci.org 

HHC - Health and Home Care Joseph Alexander (646) 458-6194 joseph.alexander@nychhc.org 

HHC - Dr. Susan Smith McKinney 
Nursing and Rehab. Ctr 

Irma Suarez (718) 963-8170 irma.suarez@nychhc.org 

HHC - Metroplus Health Plan Ryan Harris (212) 908-8670 harrisry@nychhc.org 

HHC - Bellevue Hospital Nydia Ferdinand (212) 562-6227 ferdinandn@bellevue.nychhc.org 

HHC - Jacobi Medical Center Dolores Leite (718) 918-3840 dolores.leite@nbhn.net 

HHC - Elmhurst Hospital Center Kristiana Garcia (718) 334-4854 garciakr@nychhc.org 

HHC - Health and Hospitals-
Central Office 

Mondo Hall (212) 442-0617 mondo.hall@nychhc.org 

HHC - Coler Memorial Hospital Malka Konigsberg (212) 318-4472 malka.konigsberg@nychhc.org 

HHC - Coney Island Hospital Linda Herndon (718) 616-4366 linda.herndon@nychhc.org 

HHC - Cumberland Diagnostic & 
Treatment Ctr 

Jinette Maldonado 
Cruz 

(718) 963-6877 jinette.maldonado@nychhc.org 

HHC - Goldwater Memorial 
Hospital 

Malka Konigsberg (212) 318-4472 malka.konigsberg@nychhc.org 

HHC - Gouverneur Diagnostic & 
Treatment Ctr 

Malka Konigsberg (212) 318-4472 malka.konigsberg@nychhc.org 

HHC - Harlem Hospital Center 
Jeanette 
Cunningham 

(718) 579-6432 jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 

HHC - Kings County Hospital Michelle Emmons (718) 245-4805 michelle.emmons@woodhullhc.nychhc.org 

HHC - Lincoln Medical Ctr 
Jeanette 
Cunningham 

(718) 579-6432 jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 

HHC - Metropolitan Hospital Maria Coronado (646) 672-3025 maria.coronado@nychhc.org 

HHC - Morrisania Diag. & 
Treatment Ctr 

Jeanette 
Cunningham 

(718) 579-6432 jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 

HHC - North Central Bronx Dolores Leite (718) 918-3840 dolores.leite@nbhn.net 
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Hospital 

HHC - Queens Hospital Ctr Kristiana Garcia (718) 334-4854 garciakr@nychhc.org 

HHC - Sea View Hospital & Rehab. 
Ctr. Home 

Jennifer Gonzalez (718) 317-3290 jennifer.gonzalez@seaviewsi.nychhc.org 

HHC - Rennaissance Health Care 
Network 

Jeanette 
Cunningham 

(718) 579-6432 jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 

HHC - Woodhull Medical & Mental 
Ctr 

Jinette Maldonado 
Cruz 

(718) 963-6877 jinette.maldonado@nychhc.org 

HHC - Belvis Diagnostic Ctr 
Jeanette 
Cunningham 

(718) 579-6432 jeanette.cunningham@nychhc.org 

HHC - E.N.Y. Diag. & Treatment 
Ctr 

Irma Suarez (718) 963-8170 irma.suarez@nychhc.org 

HRA David P. Kaufman (212) 331-3331 kaufmand@hra.nyc.gov 

HRC Mary Faulk (212) 306-7538 mfaulk@cchr.nyc.gov 

IBO Indera Segobind (212) 442-8615 inderas@ibo.nyc.ny.us 

LAW Georgia Pestana (212) 788-0862 gpestana@law.nyc.gov 

LPC John Weiss (212) 669-7921 jweiss@lpc.nyc.gov 

MNBP Binchon Luo (212) 669-4564 bluo@manhattanbp.org 

MO Grace Franco (212) 788-2650 gfranco@cityhall.nyc.gov 

NYCERS Tricia Singh (347) 643-3348 tpsingh@nycers.nyc.gov 

NYCHA Joan Ceinski (212) 306-4090 joan.censki@nycha.nyc.gov 

NYCIDA 
Carol Hyde-
Dawson 

(212) 312-3532 cdawson@nycedc.com 

NYC & Co. Kevin Booth (212) 484-5447 kbooth@nycvisit.com 

NYPD Jean Chen (646) 610-6888 jean.chen@nypd.org 

OATH Karen Livingston (212) 513-1834 klivingston@oath.nyc.gov 

OCB Amy Villafane (212) 306-7183 avillafa@ocb.nyc.gov 

OEM Annette Santiago (718) 422-8917 asantiago@oem.nyc.gov 

OLR Andrea Beach (212) 306-7260 abeach@olr.nyc.gov 

OMB Sharon Napauri (212) 788-6095 naupauris@omb.nyc.gov 

OPA Diana Bicchetti (212) 341-4158 dbicchetti@payroll.nyc.gov 

OSN Steven Goldstein (212) 815-0913  sgoldstein@specnarc.org 

OTB Kathleen Rehm 
(212) 221-5200, 
Ext. 5231 

krehm@otbnyc.com 

PA Larry Schimmel (212) 669-2172 lschimmel@pubadvocate.nyc.gov 

PABC Matilde Sanchez (718) 293-7660 msanchez@bronxpa.nyc.gov 

PAKC Bruce Stein (718) 643-4758 bstein@kingspa.nyc.gov 

PANY Ethel J. Griffin (212) 788-8450 egriffin@nycountypa.nyc.gov 

PAQC Lois M. Rosenblatt 
(718) 526-5037, 
Ext. 20 

lois@queenscountypa.com 

PASI Gary Gotlin (718) 876-7228 ggotlin@richmondpa.nyc.gov 

PPF Michael Ragone (212) 693-5127 mragone@nycppf.org 

QBP Susanne (718) 286-2665 smarchetti@queensbp.org 
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Marchetti 

RGB 
Andrew 
McLaughlin 

(2120 385-2934, 
Ext. 12 

amclaughlin@nycrgb.org 

SBS Sharma King (212) 618-8750 sking@sbs.nyc.gov 

SCA Susan V. Moran (718) 472-8066 smoran@nycsca.org 

SIBP John Zaccone (718) 816-2056 jzaccone@statenislandusa.com 

TC Starr Martinez (212) 669-4407 smartinez@taxcomm.nyc.gov 

TLC Carmen Rojas (212) 676-1095 rojasc@tlc.nyc.gov 

TRS Ileana Freeman (212) 612-5424 ifreeman@trs.nyc.ny.us 
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